RESOLUTION NO. 912

A RESOLUTION . TO PROVIDE THAT THE CITY OF POLSON BUILDING AND PLANNING DEPARTMENT MAY CHARGE FEES FOR COMMUNITY IMPACT REPORTS AND ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS CONSEQUENT THERETO

WHEREAS, the City of Poison has provided, in its Development Code, that the City of Poison, by and through its Building and Planning Department, may require developers of land to provide the City with Community Impact Reports; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Poison recognizes that administering the creation and provision of the report thus required contributes to the cost of overhead in the Building and Planning Department over and above the regular scope of work thereat, and desires by this Resolution to provide that the Building and Planning Department may charge a fee from the developer, in addition to the cost of the Community Impact Report, and establish the same, to defray such expense:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY **OF POLSON, MONTANA,** LAKE COUNTY:

SECTION 1. That the Building and Planning Department may, in cases where a Community Impact Report is required, shall pay the entity that prepares such report its fee therefor, and collect the same from the developer; and,

SECTION 2. That over and above the cost of such Report, the Building and Planning Department shall charge the developer an administrative fee in the amount of 1 0% (ten percent) of the overall cost of the Report, such fee to be deposited in such account, and expended thereafter, as the Council may, from time to time, direct; and,

SECTION 3. That no application shall-be considered complete until the fee herein provided has been paid.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 711 day of N ovember,

_2005.

Randy I n g m Mayor

ATTEST:

i<11 K Z cette4

Aggf ieser, City Clerk

STATE OF MONTANA

:ss.

County of bake

On this day of NakSLASCP AC, 2005, before me, the Undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Montana, personally appeared Randy Ingram and Aggi Loeser, personally known to me to be the Mayor and the City Clerk of the City of Poison, Montana, the Municipal Corporation that executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.



& At, SmA\t, Notary Public for the State of Montana

Residing at $v_{k^{i_1}} = N_{i-1}$ Montana My Commission expires: <u>a</u> . 's D.009